CLUSTER FRONTLINE DEMONSTRATION OF KHARIF PULSES (2023) PERFORMANCE DATA REPORTING FORMAT KVK WISE

Name of KVK: KVK, BOUDH                                              3. Year of establishment: 2005

Host Institution: OUAT








4. Address:At-Paljhar, P.O-Salunki, Dist-Boudh,752026

   5.  District: BOUDH







      
6. State: ODISHA





   7. Performance of the demonstration: Good

Technical Parameters:

	Sl.

No.
	Crop demonstrated
	Existing (Farmer's) variety name
	Existing yield

(q/ha)
	Yield gap (Kg/ha)

w.r.to
	Name of Variety + Technology

demonstrated
	Number of farmers


	Area in ha
	Yield obtained (q/ha)
	Yield  gap minimized

(%)

	
	
	
	
	District

yield (D)
	State

yield (S)
	Potential

yield (P)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Max.
	Min.
	Av.
	D
	S
	P

	1.


	Pigeon pea
	Desi Kandula
	7.1
	7.05
	8.84
	15-18 

	Pigeonpea var. LRG 52 @ 20 kg/ha, seed treatment with Rhizobium culture @ 20 gm/kg, installation of Yellow Sticky Trap @ 50 nos./ha, Application of Neem Oil 1500 ppm @ 2.5lt/ha, Application of  Emamectin Benzoate 5% SG @ 200 gm/ha to manage pod borers complex, post-emergence application of Imazethapyr 10% SL @ 1 lt/ha at 20-25 DAS to manage broad leaf weeds and sages, Application of Ridomi gold 1 kg/ha to manage Fusarium wilting and foliar spray of Boron (20% Borax) @ 1 g/lt during flowering stage to improve flower & pod setting.
	75
	30
	12.1
	9.3
	11.05
	36.2
	20
	49.32


Economic parameters

	Sl.

No.


	Variety demonstrated & Technology demonstrated


	Farmer’s Existing plot
	Demonstration plot



	
	
	Gross Cost

(Rs/ha)
	Gross return

(Rs/ha)
	Net Return

(Rs/ha)
	B:C

ratio
	Gross Cost

(Rs/ha)
	Gross return

(Rs/ha)
	Net Return

(Rs/ha)
	B:C

ratio

	
	Pigeonpea

(LRG-52)

seed treatment with Rhizobium culture @ 20 gm/kg, installation of Yellow Sticky Trap @ 50 nos./ha, Application of Neem Oil 1500 ppm @ 2.5lt/ha, Application of  Emamectin Benzoate 5% SG @ 200 gm/ha to manage pod borers complex, post-emergence application of Imazethapyr 10% SL @ 1 lt/ha at 20-25 DAS to manage broad leaf weeds and sages, Application of Ridomi gold 1 kg/ha to manage Fusarium wilting and foliar spray of Boron (20% Borax) @ 1 g/lt during flowering stage to improve flower & pod setting.

	24,650
	56,800
	32150
	2.30
	28,930
	88,400
	59,470
	3.05


Socio-economic impact parameters

	Sl.

No.
	Crop and variety

Demonstrated
	Total Produce

Obtained (kg)
	Produce sold

(Kg/house hold)
	Selling

Rate

(Rs/Kg)
	Produce used for own sowing (Kg)
	Produce distributed to other farmers (Kg)
	Purpose for which income gained was utilized
	Employment Generated (Mandays/house hold)

	1.
	Pigeonpea

(LRG-52)
	33150
	412
	80
	20
	10
	for next season farming and house expenses,children education.
	15


Farmers’ perception of the intervention demonstrated

	Sl.

No.


	Technologies demonstrated

(with name)
	Farmers' Perception parameters

	
	
	Suitability to their farming system
	Likings

(Preference)
	Affordability
	Any negative effect
	Is Technology acceptable to all in the group/village
	Suggestions, for change/improvement, if any

	
	Pigeonpea var. LRG 5 @ 20 kg/ha, seed treatment with Rhizobium culture @ 20 gm/kg, installation of Yellow Sticky Trap @ 50 nos./ha, Application of Neem Oil 1500 ppm @ 2.5lt/ha, Application of  Emamectin Benzoate 5% SG @ 200 gm/ha to manage pod borers complex, post-emergence application of Imazethapyr 10% SL @ 1 lt/ha at 20-25 DAS to manage broad leaf weeds and sages, Application of Ridomi gold 1 kg/ha to manage Fusarium wilting and foliar spray of Boron (20% Borax) @ 1 g/lt during flowering stage to improve flower & pod setting
	Yes
	9 out of 10

(Good yielder & indeterminate, semi spreading, 

resistant to wilt and moderately resistant to sterility mosaic disease)
	78%
	Consumer preference of local desi kandula
	Yes
	Short duration with Pod borer resistant variety of Pigeon pea should be introduced


Specific Characteristics of Technology and Performance

	Specific Characteristic
	Performance
	Performance of Technology vis-a vis Local Check
	Farmers Feedback

	LRG 52 is yield potential Pigeon pea variety (2 tons per ha). It reaches maturity in 170 days, Plant ht:140-227 cm; 50% flowering: 110-125 days; 75% flowering: 160-202 days; seeds brown, oval; 100 seed wt: 10.2-11.2 g; and is moderately tolerant to Helicoverpa, Maruca, Pod fly, Fusarium wilt and Sterility mosaic diseases.
	Well in farmers field.

High yielding & moderately tolerant to Helicoverpa, Maruca, Pod fly, Fusarium wilt and Sterility mosaic diseases.
	Good seed quality and higher yield
	Farmers were convinced with the technology and decided to cultivate this variety in next season with same package of practices.


Extension activities under FLD conducted till dates:

	Sl. No.
	Extension Activities organized
	Date and place of activity
	Number of farmer attended

	1
	Training – Pigeon pea
	04.08.2023 at Kultakhali
	25

	2
	Field Day
	18.12.2023 at Krushnapalli
	50


Sequential good quality photographs (as per crop stages i.e. growth & development)
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Farmers' training photographs
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10. Quality Photographs of field visits/field days and technology demonstrated.
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11. Details of budget utilization

	Crop

(provide crop wise information )
	Items
	Budget

Received

(Rs.)
	Budget

Utilization

(Rs.)
	Balance

(Rs.)

	
	i) Critical input
	2,46,000/-


	2,45,997/-

* Audit fee including
	3

	
	ii) TA/DA/POL etc. for monitoring
	9,000/-
	9,000/-
	0

	
	iii) Extension Activities (Field day)
	7,500/
	7,500/
	0

	
	iv)Publication of literature
	7500/-
	7500/-
	0

	
	Total
	2,70,000/-
	2,69,997/-
	3


12. List of Farmer under FLD (Crop wise)

Crop1

	Name of farmer
	Father’s name
	Village
	Block
	Mobile No.
	Email ID
	GPS Coordinates (DDMMSS format)
	Soil testing done (Yes/No)
	Recommendations based on soil test value
	Brief technology intervention
	Variety
	Area (ha)
	Seed quantity used
	Demo. Yield (q/ha)
	Yield of local check q/ha
	% increase

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Latitude
	Longitude
	
	
	
	
	
	
	H
	L
	A
	
	

	Netrananda Kheti
	Bharat Kheti
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	760995221
	NA
	20° 48' 28.926" N
	 84° 11' 09.180" E
	Yes
	DAP- 40KG , 

15 kg MOP, 


	seed treatment with Rhizobium culture @ 20 gm/kg, installation of Yellow Sticky Trap @ 50 nos./ha, Application of Neem Oil 1500 ppm @ 2.5lt/ha, Application of  Emamectin Benzoate 5% SG @ 200 gm/ha to manage pod borers complex, post-emergence application of Imazethapyr 10% SL @ 1 lt/ha at 20-25 DAS to manage broad leaf weeds and sages, Application of Ridomi gold 1 kg/ha to manage Fusarium wilting and foliar spray of Boron (20% Borax) @ 1 g/lt during flowering stage to improve flower & pod setting.
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.6
	10.9
	11.25
	8.1
	38.8

	Lalaji Bhoi
	Sudhangsu Bhoi
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	9556070953
	NA
	20° 48' 28.788" N
	 84° 11' 09.029" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.9
	10
	10.95
	8.0
	36.8

	Sushant Kumar Kheti
	Himangshu Kheti
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	8249850340
	NA
	20° 48' 28.445" N
	 84° 11' 08.663" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.6
	10.50
	11.05
	8.7
	27.9

	Sunil Kheti
	Haladhar Kheti
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	7327897997
	NA
	20° 48' 28.194" N
	 84° 11' 08.466" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	10.94
	11.07
	8.6
	28.7

	Ranjit Rout
	Purnachandra Rout
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	7609950817
	NA
	20° 48' 27.707" N
	 84° 11' 08.574" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.6
	10.95
	9.1
	20.33

	Sankirtan Ranbida
	Senapati Ranabida
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	-
	NA
	20° 48' 27.527" N
	 84° 11' 08.597" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.9
	11.10
	8.4
	32.14

	Manoranjan Muduli
	Baishnab Muduli
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	8117022877
	NA
	20° 48' 27.503" N
	 84° 11' 08.627" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.9
	10.3
	11.1
	8.9
	24.7

	Kushadhwaja Pradhan
	Rameswar Pradhan
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	-
	NA
	20° 48' 26.933" N
	 84° 11' 08.969" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.8
	11.2
	11.50
	8.5
	35.29

	Ashok Muduli
	Suresh Muduli
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	8249213654
	NA
	20° 48' 26.783" N
	 84° 11' 09.036" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.8
	10.3
	11.05
	8.6
	28.4

	Bipindra Sula
	Sapneswar Sula
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	8280519459
	NA
	20° 48' 26.550" N
	 84° 11' 09.107" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.9
	11.6
	11.75
	8.6
	36.63

	Pabitra Podh
	Birju Podh
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	8658567534
	NA
	20° 48' 26.273" N
	 84° 11' 09.672" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.9
	11.15
	8.3
	34.34

	Jala pradhan
	Kheru Pradhan
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	8260026929
	NA
	20° 48' 26.052" N
	 84° 11' 09.419" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	12.0
	10.7
	11.35
	8.9
	27.52

	Manashi Mahala
	Akshaya Mahala
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	-
	NA
	20° 48' 25.475" N
	 84° 11' 05.904" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.2
	10.8
	8.6
	25.58

	Manjula Bhoi
	Arata Bhoi
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	9178997797
	NA
	20° 48' 25.345" N
	 84° 11' 05.897" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	10.9
	11.05
	8.7
	27.01

	Naresh Muduli
	Chaturbhuja Muduli
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	-
	NA
	20° 47' 06.354" N
	 84° 12' 13.199" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4


	8 Kg
	11
	10.9
	10.95
	8.2
	33.54

	Digambara Kheti
	Sribangsho Kheti
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	-
	NA
	20° 46' 43.092" N
	 84° 12' 24.263" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52


	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	10.5
	10.85
	8.1
	33.95

	Sanju Mahala
	Bishnu Mahala
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	8895977689
	NA
	20° 48' 19.158" N
	 84° 11' 09.132" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52


	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.1
	10.8
	10.95
	8.5
	28.82

	Debaki Pradhan
	Narottama Pradhan
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	9827477041
	NA
	20° 48' 19.121" N
	 84° 11' 09.215" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	12.1
	11.8
	11.95
	9.3
	28.49

	Anusuya Naga
	Surendra Naga
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	7682069014
	NA
	20° 48' 18.804" N
	 84° 11' 09.024" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.8
	11.5
	11.65
	8.3
	40.36

	Sukru Bagha
	Kunja Bagha
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	7852968322
	NA
	20° 48' 39.983" N
	 84° 11' 13.284" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.7
	10.8
	11.25
	8.5
	32.35

	Debranjan Kheti
	Manoranjan Kheti
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	8018368009
	NA
	20° 48' 31.085" N
	 84° 11' 13.374" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.9
	11.10
	8.4
	32.14

	Akhaya Mahala
	Baramani Mahala
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	-
	NA
	20° 48' 31.013" N
	 84° 11' 13224" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.9
	10.8
	11.35
	8.6
	31.98

	Arat Bhoi
	Dharani Bhoi
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	9178997797
	NA
	20° 48' 30.881" N
	 84° 11' 13.025" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	11
	11.10
	8.1
	37.04

	Biswamitra Kheti
	Iswar kheti
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	7854922975
	NA
	20° 48' 30.774" N
	 84° 11' 12.882" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.6
	10.2
	10.9
	8.3
	31.3

	Binapani Kheti
	Sushanta Kheti
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	7682919978
	NA
	20° 48' 30.695" N
	 84° 11' 12.762" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.7
	11.00
	8.9
	23.60

	Ananta Sul
	Padmanava Sula
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	8018715486
	NA
	20° 48' 30.084" N
	 84° 11' 10.242" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.9
	11.10
	8.3
	33.73

	Tunu Nayak
	Shyama Nayak
	Kulutakhali
	Boudh
	7682923277
	NA
	20° 48' 29.135" N
	 84° 11' 09.389" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	10.8
	11.00
	8.7
	26.44

	Mita Bagha
	Pabitra Bagha
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	8457852864
	NA
	20°46' 19.283" N
	 84° 11' 08.574" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52


	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.9
	11.10
	8.6
	29.07

	Kajal Prusty
	Arjun Prusty
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	91788426134
	NA
	20°46' 19.181" N
	 84° 11' 08.753" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.8
	11.10
	8.4
	32.14

	Sitaram Naik
	Sahadev Naik
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7327093967
	NA
	20°46' 19.104" N
	 84° 11' 09.180" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	10.9
	11.05
	8.9
	24.16

	Sambhu Pradhan
	Bairagi Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7325968944
	NA
	20°46' 26.393" N
	 84° 11' 09.227" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.9
	10.4
	11.15
	8.6
	29.6

	Dushasan Mallick
	Lankeswar Mallick
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	-
	NA
	20°46' 26.369" N
	 84° 11' 09.281" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.8
	11.05
	8.8
	25.57

	Srikanta Sahoo
	Rahasa Sahoo
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7847888933
	NA
	20°46' 26.430" N
	 84° 11' 09.275" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.02
	10.71
	8.6
	24.53

	Sushanta Sahoo
	Rahasa Sahoo
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	8018181713
	NA
	20°46' 26.376" N
	 84° 11' 09.384" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.6
	9.7
	10.65
	9.1
	17.03

	Prasant Pradhan
	Dasarath Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	-
	NA
	20°46' 26.165" N
	 84° 11' 09.528" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.8
	11.05
	8.5
	30.00

	Premananda Mahakhud
	Bairagi Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	8658768619
	NA
	20°46' 26.165" N
	 84° 11' 09.528" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	10.5
	10.85
	8.1
	33.95

	Sairendri Pradhan
	Nabin Patra
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	8458033680
	NA
	20°46' 26.063" N
	 84° 11' 09.630" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	11.1
	11.15
	9.1
	22.53

	Kurupati Pradhan
	Babaji Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	8018628040
	NA
	20° 46' 15.512" N
	 84° 12' 10.999" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.5
	10.4
	10.95
	8.9
	23.03

	Bibatsa Sethy
	Gupte Sethy
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7681098194
	NA
	20° 77' 84.05" N
	 84° 20' 09.425" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.6
	10.95
	8.6
	27.33

	Ashesh Pradhan
	Jharia Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7681045325
	NA
	20° 46' 22.268" N
	 84° 11' 56.737" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.7
	11.05
	9.1
	21.42

	Dhanjaya Pradhan
	Makarendra Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	9668112165
	NA
	20° 46' 24.469" N
	 84° 11' 58.403" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	12.1
	9.8
	10.95
	8.4
	30.36

	Sushama Pradhan
	Partha Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	8456000511
	NA
	20° 46' 15.512" N
	 84° 12' 10.999" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	10.9
	11.05
	8.1
	36.42

	Sushil Sahoo
	Sunil Sahoo
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	8657702944
	NA
	20° 46' 22.620" N
	 84° 11' 56.540" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.5
	10.90
	8.9
	22.47

	Nigam Pradhan
	Mohan Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	9938445048
	NA
	20° 46' 15.994" N
	 84° 12' 09.448" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	10.9
	10.8
	10.85
	8.5
	27.65

	Sibabrata Sahoo
	Durjodhan Sahoo
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	9937809772
	NA
	20° 77' 12.093" N
	 84° 20' 09.425" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.5
	10.9
	11.20
	8.9
	25.84

	Buddhadev Banka
	Shiba Banka
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7681060897
	NA
	20° 46' 23.302" N
	 84° 19' 53.535" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.6
	10.9
	11.25
	8.3
	35.54

	Himangshu Pradhan
	Mangulu Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	9078433247
	NA
	20° 46' 22.268" N
	 84° 11' 56.471" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.1
	9.8
	10.45
	8.2
	27.43

	Pandab Banka
	Shiba Banka
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	8117940996
	NA
	20° 77' 04.131" N
	 84° 19' 69.943" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.8
	9.4
	10.6
	8.7
	21.83

	Swapnaswar Pradhan
	Rasul Pradhan
	Krushnapali


	Boudh
	8117940996
	NA
	20° 77' 01.551" N
	 84° 19' 68.723" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.7
	10.7
	11.20
	8.9
	25.84

	Bighnaraj Pradhan
	Biswamitra Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	9668843774
	NA
	20° 46' 15.586" N
	 84° 12' 08.504" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	9.7
	10.55
	7.9
	33.54

	Biswamitra Pradhan
	Chhabi Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	9178399970
	NA
	20° 76' 93.671" N
	 84° 20' 64.534" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.9
	11.10
	8.3
	33.73

	Agasti Pradhan
	Sambhu Prdhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7725968955
	NA
	20° 46' 22.976" N
	 84° 11' 58.339" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.9
	11.15
	8.6
	29.65

	Sushama

Pradhan
	Sankirtan Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	-
	NA
	20° 46' 15.997" N
	 84° 12' 08.335" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.9
	11.10
	8.6
	29.07

	Sujit Pradhan
	Himangshu Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	8457950255
	NA
	20° 76' 94.771" N
	 84° 20' 65.555" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.8
	11.10
	8.4
	32.14

	Sambhu Prasad Pradhan
	Sagar Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7325968955
	NA
	20° 76' 97.341" N
	 84° 20' 69.943" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	10.9
	11.05
	8.9
	24.16

	Sukhadeb Banka
	Natha Banka
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7327988241
	NA
	20° 76' 97.781" N
	 84° 20' 69.943" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.9


	11.4
	11.65
	8.6
	35.47

	Narayan Pradhan
	Daseswar Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	9178810609
	NA
	20° 76' 96.746" N
	 84° 20' 67.923" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52


	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.8
	11.05
	8.8
	25.57

	Jharia Guru
	Babaji Guru
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	9556758023
	NA
	20° 46' 19.873" N
	 84° 20' 66.751" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.9
	11.15
	8.6
	29.65

	Prasant Pradhan
	Kambhu Pradhan
	Krushnapali
	Boudh
	7852974491
	NA
	20° 76' 97.281" N
	 84° 20' 65.04" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11
	10.7
	10.85
	9.1
	19.23

	Arun Barik
	Fagu Barik
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	9937010350
	NA
	20°46' 22.447" N
	 84° 20' 12.299" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.8
	11.05
	8.5
	30.00

	Bibatsa Pradhan
	Chandra Pradhan
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	9692906108
	NA
	20°41' 55.386" N
	 84° 29' 54.227" E
	Yes
	Do


	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11
	10.9
	10.95
	8.3
	31.93

	Bibhuti Bhanjan Mahakhud
	Ajamil Mahakhud
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	7749864142
	NA
	20°42' 14.307" N
	 84° 29' 11.811" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	11.1
	11.15
	9.1
	22.53

	Anandamaya Mahakhud
	Balamukunda Mahakhud
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	7750068685
	NA
	20°42' 14.556" N
	 84° 29' 11.399" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.1
	10.8
	10.95
	8.9
	23.03

	Ajodhya Mahakhud
	Narayan Mahakhud
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	7853955710
	NA
	20°42' 16.144" N
	 84° 29' 58.352" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.6
	10.95
	8.6
	27.33

	Ranjit Naik
	Basanta Naik
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	7008665190
	NA
	20°42' 17.644" N
	 84° 29' 59.400" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.9
	11.15
	9.1
	22.53

	Durjodhan Mahakhud
	Kapila Mahakhud
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	7608843526
	NA
	20°42' 17.852" N
	 84° 29' 00.000" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.1
	10.8
	10.95
	8.4
	30.36

	Ramakanta Bisi
	Sripati Bisi
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	9556348048
	NA
	20°42' 18.289" N
	 84° 29' 59.489" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.2
	10.9
	11.05
	8.1
	36.42

	Sanjay Naik
	Basanta Naik
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	9178341289
	NA
	20°42' 19.439" N
	 84° 29' 00.000" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.7
	10.7
	11.20
	8.9
	25.84

	Nandikishor Bhokta
	Balabhadra Bhokta
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	8455822164
	NA
	20°42' 23.092"N
	 84° 29' 04.231" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	10.9
	10.8
	10.85
	8.5
	27.65

	Ashok Kr. Mahakhud
	Laba Mahakhud
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	9178139934
	NA
	20°42' 22.917"N
	 84° 29' 04.839" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.9
	11.15
	8.9
	25.28

	Pabitra Guru
	Baidyanath Guru
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	7750810017
	NA
	20°42' 22.488"N
	 84° 29' 05.385" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.6
	10.7
	11.15
	8.9
	25.28

	Kanha Bisi
	Gokula Bisi
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	9124224439
	NA
	20°42' 22.302"N
	 84° 29' 06.105" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	12.3
	9.3
	10.8
	8.7
	24.13

	Sushil Kr. Naik
	Basanta Naik
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	9359069653
	NA
	20°42' 21.198"N
	 84° 29' 07.767" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	10.8
	9.7
	10.25
	8.3
	23.49

	Pradeep Kr. Mahakhud
	Biswamitra Mahkhud
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	9178724208
	NA
	20°42' 18.979"N
	 84° 29' 09.032" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.4
	10.8
	11.10
	8.7
	27.58

	Seshadev Mahallik
	Jagat Mahallik
	Sakusinga
	Harbhanga
	7008207360
	NA
	20°43' 41.548"N
	 84° 29' 53.770" E
	Yes
	do
	
	LRG-52
	0.4
	8 Kg
	11.3
	10.8
	11.05
	8.5
	30.00


___-Sd-___________                               __________-Sd-_____________

 Head of Organization                 


 Programme Co-coordinator

KVK,Boudh   
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Pod development stage





 Field Day programme at Krushnapali village





Foliar spray of Boron (20% Borax) @ 1 g/lt during flowering stage





Harvesting of the Crop





Crop cutting








